Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

First, all things considered, would

ou say the country is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
DIREC1
Weighted Total: | 1491 193 152 46 61 576 371 92 716 736 396 354 420 302 326 432 720
Total: | 1479 193 174 58 56 574 333 91 627 813 124 227 456 654 331 450 685
Right direction 62.9% | 59.6% 38.4% 46.9% 76.0% 66.8% 67.0% 68.8% |58.6% 68.5% | 59.9% 61.5% 64.3% 68.3% | 61.3% 57.8% 67.3%
-- ++ ++ + i e s +++ i e s
Wrong direction 34.3% | 36.9% 58.4% 53.1% 22.4% 30.0% 30.2% 31.2% |39.5% 28.9% | 38.6% 36.3% 33.5% 28.1% | 36.7% 40.1% 30.0%
++++ +++ - - ++++ +++
Skip 28%| 3.5% 32% 0.0% 16% 33% 2.9% 0.0%| 1.9% 2.7%| 15% 22% 2.2% 3.6%| 2.0% 2.1% 2.7%
Chi2: -] 99.9 99.9 95 99
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.55| 7.05 7.43 12.87 13.10 4.09 537 10.27| 391 3.44| 880 650 459 3.83| 539 462 3.74
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

First, all things considered, would

ou say the country is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?

Social Class Equity Group Federal Vote Intention + Leaning
Total | Poor | Work |Middle [ Upper | V. Min | Indig | Disab [ None Lib | Con | NDP | Green |People| Bloc [ Other
DIREC1
Weighted Total: 1491 128 455 787 101 211 34 123 1104 529 399 155 82 46 75 28
Total: 1479 132 412 831 87 165 30 139 1128 571 423 122 69 32 76 21
Right direction 62.9% | 55.6% 55.0% 68.1% 69.0% | 64.2% 66.4% 51.7% 64.3% |89.4% 31.9% 68.8% 52.2% 23.8% 74.6% 31.8%
- e s H o+ - ++
Wrong direction 34.3% | 41.9% 41.1% 30.2% 30.1% | 30.5% 30.8% 46.6% 34.0% | 8.5% 65.8% 29.1% 45.5% 76.2% 23.6% 64.6%
+ 4+ +++ - 4+t ++  ++++ --
Skip 28%| 26% 39% 16% 09%| 53% 28% 1.6% 18%| 21% 23% 21% 23% 0.0% 1.8% 3.6%
Chi2: - 99.9 95 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.55 8.53 4.83 3.40 10.51 7.63 17.89 8.31 2.92 4.10 4.76 8.87 11.80 17.32 11.24 21.38
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

First, all things considered, would

ou say the government of Canada is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
DIREC2
Weighted Total: 1515 222 190 42 45 577 326 112 702 769 412 378 381 327 333 465 702
Total: 1527 215 218 61 49 569 312 103 641 841 133 244 415 718 359 476 678
Right direction 61.7% |51.0% 47.7% 48.9% 60.8% 64.3% 71.9% 68.2% [58.0% 66.3% (55.1% 63.3% 65.1% 66.1% |(55.3% 57.0% 68.4%
- ++++ -+t - ++ -+t
Wrong direction 34.2% |44.5% 48.7% 46.5% 36.7% 31.6% 24.0% 26.2% [38.9% 29.8% (40.7% 33.9% 31.6% 29.9% (39.7% 39.6% 28.1%
++++ e+t ++ - 1+t ++ - ++ 4+
Skip 4.2% | 45% 3.6% 45% 25% 41% 41% 55%| 3.1% 39%| 43% 28% 3.4% 4.0% 5.0% 3.4% 3.5%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.51 6.68 6.64 12.55 14.00 4.11 5.55 9.66 3.87 3.38 8.50 6.27 4.81 3.66 5.17 4.49 3.76
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

First, all things considered, would

ou say the government of Canada is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?

Social Class Equity Group Federal Vote Intention + Leaning
Total | Poor | Work |Middle [ Upper | V. Min | Indig | Disab [ None Lib | Con | NDP | Green |People| Bloc [ Other
DIREC2
Weighted Total: 1515 142 472 797 80 183 90 125 1099 545 396 183 90 48 59 19
Total: 1527 144 463 819 81 153 60 131 1165 592 424 143 72 37 64 20
Right direction 61.7% |51.9% 60.4% 64.5% 65.1% [69.6% 57.8% 51.7% 62.8% |94.4% 24.1% 60.9% 60.8% 28.2% 60.8% 13.5%
-- ++ ++ -- ++++
Wrong direction 34.2% |42.9% 355% 33.1% 29.2% (26.1% 38.4% 46.1% 34.0% | 4.0% 74.1% 35.5% 36.6% 71.0% 31.3% 84.2%
++ -- +++ - 4+t ++++
Skip 4.2% 52% 41% 23% 57%| 44% 3.8% 22% 3.3% 1.6% 1.8% 3.6% 25% 08% 7.9% 23%
Chi2: - 90 99 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.51 8.17 4.55 3.42 10.89 7.92  12.65 8.56 2.87 4.03 4.76 820 1155 16.11 1225 21.91
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020 2020-06-26
Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning)
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [ MB | ON | QC | M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
FEDVT
Weighted Total: 2653 98 1019 618 1301 1306 709 651 716 549 797 1301
Total: 2666 97 1018 572 1174 1446 224 418 778 596 818 1247
Liberal Party 40.5% 45.1% 46.6% 41.2% 52.9% |34.5% 46.8% [32.2% 39.1% 45.7% 46.3% |34.9% 37.0% 45.1%
- ++++ Sttt ++++  ++++ - Ht++
Conservative Party 29.9% | 33.4% 55.3% 51.3% 34.6% 29.6% 14.6% 37.4% 22.7% (24.0% 33.9% 29.3% 33.1% | 31.7% 35.1% 25.8%
++++ ++++ - ++ ++++
New Democratic Party 12.7% 10.7% 13.4% 13.1% 12.1% 13.3% |20.4% 13.4% 8.5% 13.7% 13.1% 12.2%
++++
Green Party 6.5% 4.7% 5.1% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0%| 88% 7.4% 5.0% 6.0% 5.6% 7.3%
- + - +
People's Party 3.5% 3.2% 3.7% 1.3% 42% 2.6% | 7.3% 1.1% 3.5% 5.2% 3.8% 2.6%
+ ++++ ++ -
Bloc Quebecois 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 21.7% 4.0% 6.3% | 4.6% 4.1% 6.4% 52% 3.9% 5.7%
- - i e - ++ -
Another party not listed here 1.8% 1.6% 1.6% 1.1% 1.9% 14% | 2.7% 11% 1.5% 3.3% 1.6% 1.2%
+++ -
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 1.90 9.95 3.07 4.10 2.86 2.58 6.55 4.79 3.51 4.01 3.43 2.78
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020 2020-06-26
Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning)
Social Class Equity Group Federal Vote Intention + Leaning
Total | Poor | Work |Middle [ Upper | V. Min | Indig | Disab [ None Lib | Con | NDP | Green |People| Bloc [ Other
FEDVT
Weighted Total: 2653 239 803 1424 171 349 111 211 1967 1074 794 338 172 93 134 47
Total: 2666 233 764 1503 156 283 82 232 2056 1163 847 265 141 69 140 41
Liberal Party 40.5% | 36.1% 36.3% 43.2% 43.9% [49.3% 43.4% 31.0% 40.0% | 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
+++ +++ ++++
Conservative Party 29.9% | 26.2% 31.9% 30.3% 22.3% | 29.0% 11.2% 35.3% 30.5% | 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
- + - 4+t
New Democratic Party 12.7% | 12.8% 14.9% 11.3% 13.8% | 11.0% 25.9% 12.0% 12.3% | 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
++ -- ++++ e s -
Green Party 6.5%| 9.8% 6.2% 58% 9.9%| 6.2% 13.0% 7.0% 6.1%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
++ + ++ - 4+t -- E
People's Party 35%| 6.2% 4.1% 2.8% 2.8% | 1.0% 5.7% 6.7% 3.5%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0%
++ -- -- +++ - 4+t --
Bloc Quebecois 51%| 53% 3.6% 5.9% 50%| 27% 0.0% 2.7% 6.1% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0%
-- ++ -- -- -+t e i 5
Another party not listed here 1.8%| 3.6% 2.9% 0.7% 23%| 09% 09% 5.3% 1.6%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100%
++ +++ ++++ -- - ++++
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 1.90 6.42 3.55 2.53 7.85 5.83 10.82 6.43 2.16 2.87 3.37 6.02 8.25 11.80 8.28 15.30
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

Il things considered, do you believe that police departments in Canada receive too much funding, too little funding, or the right

mount of funding?
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QCc [ Ad M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
POLICFND
Weighted Total: | 3006 415 342 88 106 1154 697 204| 1418 1504 809 732 801 630 659 897 1422
Total: | 3006 408 392 119 105 1143 645 194| 1268 1654 257 471 871 1372 690 926 1363
Too little 22.8% | 24.4% 39.3% 29.1% 16.2% 20.5% 16.0% 29.2% | 24.0% 21.5% |18.8% 26.0% 24.0% 23.9% | 22.1% 28.3% 20.2%
++++ -- ++ b -- ++ ++++
The right amount 48.2% | 47.5% 40.4% 53.4% 50.9% 43.4% 61.5% 40.5% | 46.8% 50.7% | 45.4% 46.0% 51.4% 51.2% | 50.5% 46.5% 48.6%
i o e e - +++ ++ ++
Too much 25.9% | 25.7% 17.3% 16.3% 31.9% 33.4% 18.1% 26.2% |28.1% 24.1% |33.2% 24.5% 22.6% 23.2% | 25.9% 21.3% 29.1%
-- ++++ ++ o I e - - 4+
Skip 31%| 24% 3.0% 13% 09% 2.8% 43% 42%| 1.1% 3.7%| 2.6% 3.4% 2.0% 1.7%| 15% 3.9% 2.1%
Chi2: - 99.9 95 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% |  1.79] 4.85 495 898 956 290 3.86  7.04| 275 241 6.1 452 332  2.65| 373 322  2.65
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

Il things considered, do you believe that police departments in Canada receive too much funding, too little funding, or the right

mount of funding?
Social Class Equity Group Federal Vote Intention + Leaning
Total | Poor | Work |Middle[ Upper | V. Min | Indig | Disab [ None Lib [ Con [ NDP | Green |People| Bloc [ Other
POLICFND
Weighted Total: | 3006 270 927 1584 181 393 123 248 2204| 1074 794 338 172 93 134 47
Total: 3006 276 875 1650 168 318 90 270 2293 1163 847 265 141 69 140 41
Too little 22.8% |28.1% 26.2% 21.1% 14.9% | 21.6% 21.0% 27.8% 22.8% |19.6% 35.2% 15.4% 18.9% 22.9% 13.1% 35.2%
++ +++ -- - ++ - 4+t +
The right amount 48.2% |40.2% 45.2% 52.4% 43.0% | 43.8% 45.2% 42.8% 50.2% | 49.5% 50.1% 39.0% 32.4% 53.6% 74.7% 39.1%
- 4+t - - 44 ++++
Too much 25.9% | 29.6% 25.6% 24.4% 38.9% (33.5% 32.9% 27.3% 24.2% [29.6% 14.0% 44.3% 44.5% 20.1% 9.4% 25.6%
I st T . = ++++ - 4+++ A+
Skip 31%| 21% 3.0% 21% 3.2%| 12% 08% 22% 28%| 14% 07% 14% 43% 34% 2.8% 0.0%
Chi2: - 99.9 99 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 1.79 5.90 3.31 2.41 7.56 5.50 10.33 5.96 2.05 2.87 3.37 6.02 8.25 11.80 8.28 15.30
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

There has been a lot of talk lately about racism in Canada. All things considered, how serious a problem do you think racism is in

Canada?
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QCc [ Ad M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
RACISMPR
Weighted Total: | 3006 415 342 88 106 1154 697 204| 1418 1504 809 732 801 630 659 897 1422
Total: | 3006 408 392 119 105 1143 645 194| 1268 1654 257 471 871 1372 690 926 1363
NOT SERIOUS (1-2) 23.1% | 22.8% 35.5% 28.7% 22.1% 21.2% 18.4% 27.7% |29.6% 17.2% |27.8% 26.4% 19.9% 18.1% | 23.8% 22.1% 23.7%
++++ - ++++ ++ ++
SOMEWHAT SERIOUS (3) 35.2% [28.9% 32.2% 34.8% 42.2% 37.0% 37.6% 30.5% | 35.5% 35.7% |24.5% 35.5% 38.3% 45.2% | 38.3% 37.9% 32.3%
+ ++ 4+ + ++
SERIOUS (4-5) 40.8% |46.7% 31.2% 35.7% 35.7% 40.7% 43.5% 40.9% |34.4% 47.0% |47.6% 37.2% 41.4% 36.5% |37.5% 39.2% 43.8%
+++ - 4+ +++ - -- +++
1 - Not at all serious 11.4% | 12.3% 20.9% 11.8% 57% 10.5% 7.8% 14.0% | 15.4% 7.7%| 154% 13.2% 9.0% 7.8%| 13.0% 10.8% 11.2%
2 11.7% | 10.6% 14.5% 16.8% 16.4% 10.7% 10.6% 13.7% | 14.2% 9.5% | 12.4% 13.2% 10.9% 10.4% | 10.8% 11.3% 12.5%
3 - Somewhat serious 35.2% | 28.9% 32.2% 34.8% 42.2% 37.0% 37.6% 30.5% | 35.5% 35.7% | 24.5% 35.5% 38.3% 45.2% | 38.3% 37.9% 32.3%
4 20.5% | 23.7% 17.4% 18.8% 17.3% 20.5% 22.0% 16.0% | 17.1% 24.1% | 21.2% 21.9% 21.8% 16.7% | 11.1% 18.8% 26.2%
5 - Extremely serious 20.3% | 23.0% 13.8% 16.8% 18.4% 20.2% 21.5% 24.9% | 17.2% 22.8% | 26.4% 15.3% 19.6% 19.8% | 26.4% 20.3% 17.6%
Skip 0.9%| 1.6% 11% 0.9% 0.0% 1.0% 0.4% 1.0%| 05% 0.2%/| 0.0% 0.9% 0.4% 0.2%]| 0.4% 0.9% 0.2%
Chi2: -] 99.9 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% |  1.79 4.85 495 898 956 290 3.86  7.04| 275 241 6.1 452 332  2.65| 373 322  2.65
Mean:| 3.27| 335 2.89 312 326 329 3.39 3.24| 3.07 3.45| 331 313 332 330 327 327 3.27
Standard Deviation: 1.24] 129 131 123 111 121 116  1.35] 127 117] 139 122 117 113|132 122 1.21
Student's T: * - 99.9 - - - 99 -] 999  99.9 - 99 - - - - -
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

There has been a lot of talk lately about racism in Canada. All things considered, how serious a problem do you think racism is in

Canada?
Social Class Equity Group Federal Vote Intention + Leaning
Total | Poor | Work |Middle[ Upper | V. Min | Indig | Disab [ None Lib [ Con [ NDP | Green |People| Bloc [ Other
RACISMPR
Weighted Total: | 3006 270 927 1584 181 393 123 248 2204| 1074 794 338 172 93 134 47
Total: 3006 276 875 1650 168 318 90 270 2293 1163 847 265 141 69 140 41
NOT SERIOUS (1-2) 23.1% | 20.9% 23.0% 23.7% 22.9% | 23.3% 16.9% 23.7% 23.4% |[13.0% 43.0% 9.8% 14.1% 55.7% 20.7% 44.9%
- 4+t - 4+t ++++
SOMEWHAT SERIOUS (3) 35.2% | 36.0% 353% 36.7% 24.3% | 33.7% 26.2% 37.4% 36.0% | 37.1% 38.7% 27.7% 27.0% 18.7% 38.3% 15.4%
+ - + ++ --
SERIOUS (4-5) 40.8% | 43.1% 41.2% 39.3% 52.8% | 43.0% 56.9% 38.1% 40.2% |49.7% 17.7% 62.5% 58.9% 24.7% 41.0% 39.8%
- +++ +++ ++++ - 4+++ A+
1 - Not at all serious 11.4% | 11.9% 12.5% 11.0% 8.8% | 14.2% 10.5% 11.2% 10.9% | 3.9% 24.6% 6.0% 5.8% 36.2% 4.9% 24.0%
2 11.7% 8.9% 10.5% 12.7% 14.1% 9.1% 6.4% 12.5% 12.5% 9.1% 18.4% 3.8% 8.3% 19.4% 15.8% 20.9%
3 - Somewhat serious 35.2% | 36.0% 353% 36.7% 24.3% | 33.7% 26.2% 37.4% 36.0% | 37.1% 38.7% 27.7% 27.0% 18.7% 38.3% 15.4%
4 20.5% | 7.6% 193% 22.4% 30.0% | 17.2% 9.7% 12.0% 22.9% | 25.7% 11.2% 26.4% 23.0% 9.9% 259% 10.8%
5 - Extremely serious 20.3% | 35.5% 21.9% 16.9% 22.8% | 25.8% 47.1% 26.1% 17.3%| 24.1% 6.5% 36.1% 35.8% 14.8% 15.0% 29.0%
Skip 09%| 00% 05% 03% 0.0%| 00% 0.0% 07% 03%| 02% 06% 00% 0.0% 09% 0.0% 0.0%
Chi2: - 95 95 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 1.79 5.90 3.31 2.41 7.56 550 10.33 5.96 2.05 2.87 3.37 6.02 8.25 11.80 8.28 15.30
Mean: 3.27| 3.46 3.28  3.21 3.44 3.31 3.77 3.30  3.23 3.57 2.56 3.83 3.75 2.47 3.30 3.00
Standard Deviation: 1.24 1.36 1.27 1.19 1.23 1.33 1.38 1.29 1.20 1.07 1.17 1.14 1.19 1.45 1.06 1.58
Student's T: * 95 - 95 90 - 99.9 - 95 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 - -
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

All things considered, do you believe that racism in Canada is becoming less common, staying the same, or becoming

more common?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
ICANRACSA
Weighted Total: 3006 415 342 88 106 1154 697 204 1418 1504 809 732 801 630 659 897 1422
Total: 3006 408 392 119 105 1143 645 194 1268 1654 257 471 871 1372 690 926 1363
Less common 27.5% [22.5% 32.6% 18.7% 32.3% 25.9% 31.5% 25.9% [33.2% 23.0% |35.2% 33.6% 23.3% 17.0% | 25.2% 26.1% 29.8%
- ++ - +++ ++++ |ttt +++
Staying the same 44.1% | 42.6% 39.4% 50.6% 45.0% 44.9% 42.6% 52.4% | 43.6% 45.1% | 41.5% 42.4% 47.9% 45.6% | 41.2% 43.9% 46.1%
- ++ +++ - ++
More common 27.2% (33.7% 27.1% 30.7% 22.7% 27.7% 24.6% 20.8% (22.4% 31.6% (21.9% 23.3% 28.6% 36.9% (32.8% 29.1% 23.5%
+++ - - Sttt - - +++4 e+
Skip 1.2% 1.3% 09% 0.0% 0.0% 15% 13% 1.0%| 0.8% 0.4% 1.3% 0.7% 0.1% 05%| 09% 09% 0.6%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 1.79 4.85 4.95 8.98 9.56 2.90 3.86 7.04 2.75 2.41 6.11 4.52 3.32 2.65 3.73 3.22 2.65
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

All things considered, do you believe that racism in Canada is becoming less common, staying the same, or becoming more

common?
Social Class Equity Group Federal Vote Intention + Leaning
Total | Poor | Work |Middle[ Upper | V. Min | Indig | Disab [ None Lib [ Con [ NDP | Green |People| Bloc [ Other
ICANRACSA
Weighted Total: | 3006 270 927 1584 181 393 123 248 2204| 1074 794 338 172 93 134 47
Total: 3006 276 875 1650 168 318 90 270 2293 1163 847 265 141 69 140 41
Less common 27.5% | 24.9% 28.0% 27.9% 30.1% | 23.7% 37.6% 23.5% 28.5% |22.9% 38.0% 15.3% 25.7% 36.9% 44.1% 48.3%
++ + - 4+t + 4+t +++
Staying the same 44.1% |34.3% 43.4% 46.3% 45.9% | 39.1% 20.2% 41.9% 47.0% | 46.4% 43.0% 49.3% 42.1% 42.2% 33.4% 19.7%
+++ - ++++ + +
More common 27.2% |39.8% 28.4% 25.4% 22.1% (37.1% 42.2% 33.2% 24.0% |30.7% 18.2% 34.4% 32.2% 17.2% 21.8% 32.0%
++++ -- ++++ +++ ++ = ++++ +++ -
Skip 1.2%| 11% 02% 04% 19%| 0.0% 0.0% 14% 0.5%| 0.0% 0.8% 1.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.7% 0.0%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 1.79 5.90 3.31 2.41 7.56 5.50 10.33 5.96 2.05 2.87 3.37 6.02 8.25 11.80 8.28 15.30
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

As you may know, China has been detaining two Canadian citizens since December 2018 in what many people believe is retaliation for
Canada’s arrest of Meng Wanzhou, a senior executive at Huawei Technologies. In your view, should Canada offer to release Meng
Wanzhou in return for the release of its two citizens?
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 | 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CHINADET
Weighted Total: | 3006 415 342 88 106 1154 697 204| 1418 1504 809 732 801 630 659 897 1422
Total: | 3006| 408 392 119 105 1143 645 194| 1268 1654 257 471 871 1372 690 926 1363
Yes 43.6% |37.1% 39.9% 48.7% 44.5% 39.9% 51.3% 55.1% |39.8% 48.1% | 39.0% 40.7% 44.4% 53.3% |54.5% 46.3% 37.5%
el e st st S e i i e e ke e - +++4 4+ ++
No 51.0% |58.3% 57.2% 50.0% 48.8% 54.3% 42.4% 37.9% |58.0% 44.9% | 53.0% 54.4% 52.4% 44.4% |41.3% 47.7% 58.1%
+++ +++ +++ - 4+ + - ++++
Skip 54% | 46% 29% 13% 67% 58% 63% 7.1%| 22% 7.0%| 80% 49% 32% 23%| 42% 6.0% 4.4%
chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% | 1.79| 4.85 495 898 956 290 3.86  7.04| 275 241| 611 452 332  2.65| 3.3 322  2.65
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Field Dates: June 11-16, 2020

2020-06-26

As you may know, China has been detaining two Canadian citizens since December 2018 in what many people believe is
retaliation for Canada’s arrest of Meng Wanzhou, a senior executive at Huawei Technologies. In your view, should Canada offer
to release Meng Wanzhou in return for the release of its two citizens?
Social Class Equity Group Federal Vote Intention + Leaning
Total | Poor | Work | Middle | Upper | V. Min | Indig | Disab | None | Lib | Con [ NDP | Green |People| Bloc | Other
CHINADET
Weighted Total: | 3006 270 927 1584 181 393 123 248 2204| 1074 794 338 172 93 134 47
Total: | 3006 276 875 1650 168 318 90 270  2293| 1163 847 265 141 69 140 41
Yes 43.6% |53.4% 45.5% 42.9% 33.4% | 48.4% 53.9% 39.1% 43.1% |48.5% 37.1% 40.9% 39.5% 47.2% 62.9% 33.9%
++++ + ++ ++++ ++++
No 51.0% |42.0% 49.4% 53.4% 57.0% | 47.1% 44.0% 53.7% 52.1% |47.4% 60.5% 54.1% 52.9% 45.8% 33.3% 64.0%
+++ ++ e e 2 +
Skip 54%| 4.6% 51% 3.7% 95%| 45% 20% 72% 47%| 4.1% 24% 4.9% 7.6% 7.0% 3.7% 2.1%
chi2: -] 99.9 95 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% | 1.79] 590 331 241 7.56] 550 1033 596  2.05| 2.87 337 602 825 11.80  8.28 15.30
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